

RSA No. 304 of 2008.

20.04.2010

Present: Mr Vikas Bhardwaj Adv. for the appellant.

Pt. Om Parkash Adv. for respondents

Admit on the following substantial question of law:-

- i) Whether the findings of the Courts below are the result of complete mis-reading, misinterpretation of the evidence and material on record and against the settled position of law ?

Tag alongwith RSA No. 505 of 2004.

CMP No. 534 of 2008.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo qua the nature, possession and title of the suit property.

Application is disposed of.

CMP No. 535 of 2008.

Certified copy be filed within 8 weeks. Application is disposed of.

'Dasti copy'

**(Sanjay Karol),
Judge.**

April 20, 2010.
(KC)