

*Ramesh Chadn Vs. Jai Karan (deceased) through his
LRs. Mulak Raj and another and connected matter*

RSA No.505 of 2004 a/w RSA No.304 of 2008

RSA No.505 of 2004

29.12.2022 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Respondents are *ex parte*.

RSA No.304 of 2008

Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Respondents are *ex parte*.

As jointly prayed for, list after six weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 29, 2022

(Rishi)