

**Ramesh Chand vs. Jai Karan (deceased)  
through his LRs Mulak Raj and another with  
connected matter**

**RSA No. 505 of 2004 a/w  
RSA No. 304 of 2008**

**RSA No. 505 of 2008**

02.08.2023 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the  
appellant.

Respondents are ex parte.

**RSA No. 304 of 2008**

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate vice Mr.  
Arush Matlotia, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for respondents  
No. 1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 is ex parte.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for  
an adjournment on the ground that the original counsel is not  
available today.

Let the matter be listed on 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**August 02, 2023**  
(tarun)